

London Borough of Camden

COUNCIL OWN DEVELOPMENT PLANNING APPLICATION

Town & Country Planning General Regulations 1992

1. APPLICATION ADDRESS	57-59 Christchurch Hill, London, NW3 1JJ	
O DDIEC DECODIDATION	The proposal is to report all windows to flate together with the	
2. BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT	The proposal is to renew all windows to flats together with the communal areas. The existing windows are timber, single glazed sash windows. The single gazing provides poor quality thermal insulation. They will be replaced with double glazed slimlite timber sash windows with a key focus on being to match the existing fenestration like for like.	
3a. COMMITTEE AUTHORISING THE APPLICATION	For the purposes of Town & Country Planning General Regulations 1992 and as required by Appendix 2 (O), 12, of the Council's Standing Orders, the	
	Housing Executive Committee	
	on the(Date)	
	resolved to seek planning permission to carry out the above development.	
	Please attach a copy of the Report, Resolution and Minute	
3b. CHIEF OFFICER AUTHORISING THE		
APPLICATION UNDER DELEGATED AUTHORITY	I,(Chief Officer)	
DLLEGATED AUTHORITY	For the purposes of Town & Country Planning General Regulations 1992 and under powers delegated to me under Appendix 2 (O), 12, of the Council's Standing Orders, herby authorise the submission of the above planning application.	
	Signed Kuldip Bhamra Date 8 August 2018	

CONTINUES AT THE BACK

4. IN WHICH COMMITTEE IS THE SITE VESTED	Housing Executive	
5. MANAGING SERVICE/DEPARTMENT	Supporting People, Property Management	
6. WHO WILL IMPLEMENT THE PLANNING PERMISSION	THE COUNCIL (reg 3)	PRIVATE PARTY (reg 4)
7. FEE ATTACHED		
8. CONTACT OFFICER TO DISCUSS THE PROPOSAL	David Wadsworth Contract Manager 020 7974 3541	
9. IS THE APPLICATION ACCOMPANIED BY ANY ASSOCIATED APPLICATION(S)	No	

FOR DC USE

Date Received	
Date Registered	Reg. No.
Associated Applications	Correct Fee

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND ACCOMPANY ANY COUNCIL OWN DEVELOPMENT PLANNING APPLICATION